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ATTACHMENT B



Item Park site Description Cost Note Pictures

1 Albert Augustine Playground Equipment & Surface Repairs 286,000.00$           (PW Rehab project, Phase 3 - On hold)
2 Calle Oriente Replace Swing Set 35,000.00$             poses a safety hazard
3 Cerano Park Playground Equipment & Surface Repairs 76,000.00$             (PW Rehab project, Phase 3 - On hold)
4 Dixon Landing Remove Hazardous Tree 25,000.00$             Pose a safety hazard
5 Sport Center Complex Removal and replacement of hazardous trees along eastern property line 150,000.00$           

6 Tom Evatt Repair Paver 48,000.00$             this buckling paver can cause Trippign hazard

7 Tom Evatt Replace Picnic Area Pavers with concrete 40,000.00$             
Pavers heaving and settling creating uneven 

surface and tripping hazardous.

8 Ben Rodger Sidewalk repair 10,000.00$             



9 O'Toole Elms Repair Paver 10,000.00$             

10 O'Toole Elms Replace Pedestrian Pavers w/ Stamped Concrete 40,000.00$             Pavement is cracking and bucking causing tripping 
11 O'Toole Elms Playground Equipment & Surface Repairs 12,000.00$             (PW Rehab project, Phase 3 - On hold)
12 John McDermott Playground Equipment & Surface Repairs 40,000.00$             (PW Rehab project, Phase 3 - On hold)

13 Parco Metro East Grind Concrete pathway avoid tripping hazard 10,000.00$             

14 Parco Metro West Repair defect play equipment 50,000.00$             

15 Murphy Park Replacement of fitness station  $             60,000.00 

outdated wood and metal equipment. Most are 

rotting, rusted and non operational and poses a 

safety hazardous.

16 Pecot
Asphalt Path Repairs

 $             34,000.00 
Path is cracking and heaving causing trip 

hazardous 
17 Peter Gill Repair Playground Equipment  $             50,000.00 Play area is disrepair with broken fencing
18 Pinewood Playground Equipment & Surface Repairs  $          197,000.00 (PW Rehab project, Phase 3 - On hold)



19 Robert E Brown Replacement of fitness station 30,000.00$             poor condition, post safety risk

20 Robert E Brown Pathway spot repair 50,000.00$             
Asphalt and concrete paths throughout

the site are cracking and heaving from tree roots.

21 Selwyn Park Playground Equipment & Surface Repairs 57,000.00$             (PW Rehab project, Phase 3 - On hold)
22 Sinnott Park Swing Repair 10,000.00$             swing set in poor condition

23 Sinnott Park Replacement of fitness station 100,000.00$           
Fitness equipment court in poor condition, poses 

safety hazard

24 Starlight Trees survey and maintenance ( prune and removal of hazardous trees) 100,000.00$           
all trees need extensive pruning. Aging eucalyptus 

tress over the picnic area pose safety hazard

25 Starlight Replacement play equipment and surface 400,000.00$           

Per Master plan,  play equipment poses a safety 

hazard and is recommended for replacement.  PW 

rehab project does not include rehab for the 

playground, but we believe this is immediate 

repair. 

26 Strickroth Park

Repair Hill Tunnel

Recommendation: “Refurbish hill tunnel play feature: Add safety surfacing 

and safety railings at bridge. Repaint tunnel interior and remove all rust and 

jagged edges.”

50,000.00$             

The hillside tunnel is in poor condition, posing 

safety hazards. With no safety handrails or poured 

in place surfacing below, the approx. 48” high 

bridge above the tunnel presents a fall hazard. The 

interior of the tunnel is heavily rusted with some 

protruding metal lips.”

27 Strickroth Park Trees survey and maintenance ( prune and removal of hazardous trees) 100,000.00$           all trees need extensive pruning. Aging eucalyptus 

2,070,000.00$       
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